OP \$440.00 3754276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank, N.A.		12/11/2020	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vincit Company, LLC
Street Address:	412 Georgia Avenue, Suite 300
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754276	ITG A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	3015330	NUMARK
Registration Number:	2959896	QSI QUALITY SERVICE INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	3757167	THE ART OF DELIVERY
Registration Number:	3993607	THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	3010311	UNISAN
Registration Number:	3365295	YOUR BRAND PROTECTION SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3138280	ZCI ZEE COMPANY INC
Registration Number:	3819665	ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	3765251	ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	3757580	ZGO ZEE GAS & OIL A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT
Registration Number:	4743813	EIS A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	4131945	MICROTOX
Registration Number:	4131952	MICROTOX 5
Registration Number:	4131943	MICROTOX 5P
Registration Number:	4131944	MICROTOX P
Registration Number:	4037621	TCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0335

900585110

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Vincit - Release of Security Interest in TM - BMO Executed#page1.tif source=Vincit - Release of Security Interest in TM - BMO Executed#page2.tif source=Vincit - Release of Security Interest in TM - BMO Executed#page3.tif source=Vincit - Release of Security Interest in TM - BMO Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0336

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Agreement") dated as of December 11, 2020, from BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., as collateral agent ("Agent"), to VINCIT COMPANY, LLC (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Grantor and Agent, the Grantor agreed to the payment and performance of its Obligations upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and Agent dated as of December 1, 2011 in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, a Confirmatory Assignment of Security Interests in Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights dated December 1, 2011 was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2012 at Reel 004697, Frame 0363;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Agent hereby agrees and acknowledges as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement have the meanings provided in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including those listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and be void. Agent understands and agrees that this Agreement may be recorded by or for the Grantor, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon request by the Grantor, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0337 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois (without giving effect to conflict of law rules).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A. as Agent

By:

Name: Scott Rubenstein Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
ITG A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP	3,754,276	3/2/2010	The Vincit Group
NUMARK	3,015,330	11/15/2005	The Vincit Group
QSI QUALITY SERVICE INTEGRITY	2,959,896	6/7/2005	The Vincit Group
THE ART OF DELIVERY	3,757,167	3/9/2010	The Vincit Group
THE VINCIT GROUP	3,993,607	7/12/2011	The Vincit Group
UNISAN	3,010,311	11/1/2005 (Cancelled)	The Vincit Group
YOUR BRAND PROTECTION SPECIALISTS	3,365,295	1/8/2008	The Vincit Group
ZCI ZEE COMPANY INC	3,138,280	9/5/2006	The Vincit Group
ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP	3,819,665	7/13/2010	The Vincit Group
ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP (Stylized)	3,765,251	3/23/2010	The Vincit Group
ZGO ZEE GAS & OIL A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP (Stylized and Design)	3,757,580	3/9/2010	The Vincit Group
EIS A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP (Design)	4,743,813	5/26/2015	The Vincit Group
MICROTOX	4,131,945	4/24/2012	The Vincit Group

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	OWNER
MICROTOX 5	4,131,952	4/24/2012	The Vincit Group
MICROTOX 5P	4,131,943	4/24/2012	The Vincit Group
MICROTOX P	4,131,944	4/24/2012 (Cancelled)	The Vincit Group
TCS	4,037,621	10/11/2011	The Vincit Group